2.16 RATIFY Amendment No. 1 to Independent Contractor Agreement for Non-Construction Services No. 202425-219 with Olive Crest, Santa Ana, by adding the correct
High Severity Wraparound Intervention Package rate and increasing the agreement amount by seven thousand forty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($7,047.50) from fifty-six thousand three
hundred eighty dollars and no cents ($56,380.00), for a total agreement amount of sixty-three thousand four hundred twenty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($63,427.50).
(not specified)
 
Motion by Jose J Rodriguez, second by D Mark Morris.
Final Resolution: Motion Carried
Yea: Giovanna Perez-Saab, Nancy A Swenson, Linda Salomon Saldana, Tyrone Conde, D Mark Morris, Jose J Rodriguez, Barbara R Samperi

2.17 APPROVE Second Amendment to Independent Contractor Agreement for Non-Construction Services No. 202425-046 with Sea Change Therapy, LLC, Torrance, by adding 152 hours of
Occupational Therapist services and increasing the agreement amount by thirteen thousand nine hundred eighty-four dollars ($13,984.00) from one hundred sixteen thousand forty-eight

dollars ($116,048.00), for a total agreement amount of one hundred thirty thousand, thirty-two dollars ($130,032.00) from January 6, 2025 through April 11, 2025, charged to the General
Fund.
 
Motion by Jose J Rodriguez, second by D Mark Morris.
Final Resolution: Motion Carried
Yea: Giovanna Perez-Saab, Nancy A Swenson, Linda Salomon Saldana, Tyrone Conde, D Mark Morris, Jose J Rodriguez, Barbara R Samperi